George J, Tillett
Andrew Howze

A, J, Cook

W. W, Langford
Deed Book "C":

Alexander Rimer
Amos Allen
John S, G. Kabrich

Gideon Allbritton

Millage Posey

Owen Sumeralls
James W, Carlton
Griffin Smith
Isaiah Williams

; Daniel Alderman
George H., Mansfield
Simeon A, Driggers
W, H. Albritton

J. H, Hull

John B, Bostick

Stephen C. Goin

J. W, Mobley

Adam Mesger
C. T, Purvis

John P, Anderson

Miss L, Messer

Miss Mary Hogans

Miss Syrena Edwards

Miss Martha Dyess
Micheal Futch

Miss Ann Oglesby
Miss Georgia Brewer

Miss Pathena Texas
Underhill

Ellen Davis
Miss Jessie Blount
Miss Mary S. Saffold

Miss Reedy Williams

16

10

18
30

24 Oct.
6 Jan.

5 Jan,

Slardiainrs

Feb.
Feb.

Mar.

Feb,
Feb.

Jan.,
Feb,

Mar.

1879
1880
1880

1880

1880
1880
1880

1880
1880

1880
1880
1880

W.F.Norris,MG
W.F.Norris,MG

E.M.Graham
Judge Co. Crt.

John Parker,JP

E.J.Hull,MG
3*
H.G.Barnhill

C.B.Pendleton

D.J.W.Boney,JP

E.J.,Hull,MG

F.M.Durrance,JP
A

E.Chancey,MG _~

F.C.M.Boggess,NP

Mary Catherine Barnwell 11 Apr, 1880 C.B.Pendleton

Miss Martha E. Bates
Mary Ellen Underhill
Martha Jane Swain
Sarah Ann T, Stewart
Florence M. Knight
J. Anne Buckanan

Miss Mary Alpene
Surgener

Miss Caroline
Fewhawks

Fanny Prine
Julia A. Hendry

Miss Alia T. Haygood

25
17
22
18
16

31

25

I
25
8

11

*This marriage was recorded as 10 Feb., 1881.
almost impossible since the marriages in this section of the deed
book seem to have been recorded in order of date and this date in
1881 would have been a year ahead of the others.

_L

Mar.
Apr.
Apr,
Apr,
May

May

June

Aug.
July
July
Aug,

1880
1880
1880
1880
1880
1880

1880

1880
1880
1880
1880

Isaac A, Redd
G.M.Farabee,MG
J.J.Robertson,MG
J.M.Keen, QMG
A.A.Robinson,MG

D.J.W.,Boney,JP

W.F.Brunson,JP

Rev.J.M.Hendry
John Parker,JP
J.M.Hendry

J.J.Robertson,MG

This would seem to be





